

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.26609 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	12-12-2025	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2025</u> This interlocutory application is filed to implead the proposed respondents as party respondents, i.e., respondent Nos.7 to 28 in the Writ Petition and in I.As., on the ground that the government has allotted house site pattas in Sy.No.19/B1A in an extent of Acs.2.89 cents (each 1½ cents) in the revised layout in the year 1999. Since then, the proposed party respondents are in possession of the property and they are seeking to implead them as proper and necessary parties to the Writ Petition. The writ petitioner filed counter, denying all the contentions and contends that if the proposed respondents are having any right over the property, they may be approached appropriate forum seeking their redressal. In order to effectuate disposal of the Writ Petition, the proposed respondents are necessary and property to the present Writ Petition. Hence, this I.A.No.1 of 2025 is allowed. Office is directed to carry out necessary	

		amendments. <u>W.P.No.26609 of 2023</u> List the case after two weeks. Interim order granted earlier is extended by six (06) more weeks. TRR, J Siva/CMK	
--	--	---	--